Disney's Mickey Go Local Mini Tins

- 1.0 Disney's Mickey Go Local Mini Tins ("Campaign") is open to all citizens and permanent residents of Malaysia (including and not limited to 7-Eleven Malaysia Sdn Bhd ('SEM or 'The Organizer') employees and its affiliates) currently residing in Malaysia and above the age of 18 years old from 26th February 2019 to 22nd April 2019 ("Participant").
- 2.0 This Campaign is available from 26th February 2019 to 22nd April 2019 at all 7-Eleven Malaysia outlets nationwide.

3.0 Program Sticker Issuance:

- 3.1 Participant must spend a minimum purchase of RM5.00 in a single receipt at any 7-Eleven Malaysia outlets to get one (1) program sticker excluding gift cards, top up, in-store services, tobacco or tobacco related accessories.
- 3.2 Additional bonus sticker will be given with any purchase of participating products. The Organizer reserves the rights to limit any products for entitlement of bonus sticker.
- 3.3 Program stickers and Collector Card that are amended, damaged, defaced and/or not satisfactory in any way whatsoever will be rejected at The Organizer's sole and absolute discretion.
- 3.4 The Organizer shall not be responsible for any losses or damage of stamps or Collector Card and no replacement shall be provided.
- 3.5 All program stickers are strictly not returnable or exchangeable for cash.

4.0 Redemption:

- 4.1 Participant is required to have sixteen (16) program stickers to redeem one (1) Mickey Go Local Mini Tin or purchase one (1) Mickey Go Local Mini Tin at RM9.90 with a collection of 6 program stickers.
- 4.2 Participant is required to stick the collected program stickers on the Collector Card for redemption purposes. It is made available at all 7-Eleven Malaysia outlets and/or www.7eleven.com.my.
- 4.3 Participant shall redeem with completed Collector Card at any 7-Eleven Malaysia outlets and required to surrender the Collector Card upon successful redemption.
- 4.4 Prior to redemption, The Organizer reserves the rights to possess surrendered Collector Card from Participant for verification purposes. Upon successful verification (no evidence of amendments, damages and/or fraud), redemption of Collector Card shall take place.
- 4.5 Participant is not able to choose or/and exchange any design upon redemption. Packaging is sealed, once open is considered redeemed and The Organizer shall not have the liberty to entertain any request for exchange upon redemption.
- 4.6 Participant shall check the Mickey Go Local Mini Tin during redemption to ensure it is in good condition and/or free from any manufacturing defects.
- 4.7 Participant may request for replacement of the redeemed Mickey Go Local Mini Tin due to manufacturing defects or damages (excluding wear and tear). The Organizer shall replace the unit at no cost to the Participant.

5.0 Mickey Go Local Mini Tins:

5.1 Participant shall take note of the use and care and warning stated on the packaging of Mickey Go Local Mini Tin.

- 5.2 Participant is obligated to ensure that the item redeemed are used responsibly. The Organizer shall not hold responsible for any injury, damage or loss caused as a result of Participant's misuse and/or negligence of using Mickey Go Local Mini Tin.
- 6.0 This Campaign is limited and on a while stocks last basis.
- 7.0 The Mickey Go Local Mini Tin is only available for redemption purposes and cannot be sold to any third party.
- 8.0 All instructions and/or any other specific requirements relating to the Campaign (if any) shall form part of these Terms and Conditions. By participating in the Campaign, Participant is deemed to have read and understood the Terms and Conditions and specific requirements therein (if any), agree to be bound by them and abide by the decision of The Organizer.
- 9.0 An individual who participates in the Campaign may be required to submit personal or confidential information about himself or herself (including without limitation his or her name, address, telephone number, e-mail address, marital status, occupation, spending preferences or any other such information) ("Personal Information") to the Organizer. The Organizer will treat any Personal Information obtained from an individual who participate the Campaign in accordance with the Legislation on the Protection of Personal Data Policy.
- 10.0 All/any result and/or decision arising from the Campaign shall be final. No correspondences, queries, appeals, or protests will be entertained.
- 11.0 Terms and conditions may be amended or edited by The Organizer without prior notice.

For more information or enquiries, please contact us via

7-Eleven Malaysia:

Website: www.7eleven.com.my

www.facebook.com/7ElevenMalaysia (Facebook Direct Message on Mondays to Fridays,

9:00am to 6:00pm).

Telephone No.: 03-2142 1136 (Marketing Department)

E-mail: marketing@7eleven.com.my

For no sticker issuance and/or redemption issue, WhatsApp number to 018-371 1220